Gallup Omnibus Data 1968, omnibus nr. 09

DDA-539

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste
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V17 6809 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.
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V26 6809 SOCIAL GROUP

V27 VOTE TOMORROW
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V36 6809 WORKED HARD

V37 6809 SUPPORT./OBJECT.
V38 6809 RESP. SUPPORT.

V39 6809 TAX HEAD OFFICE

V40 6809 REFUSE TO PAY

V41 6809 MINISTER OF FINANCE
V42 6809 MOVEMENT IN TIME
V43 6809 SPARETIME

V44 6809 SPOILED

V45 6809 TOO MUCH MONEY

v4 PBRINGIN

V47 6809 DISSATISFACTION

v4 MORE INFLUENCE

V49 6809 CONSIDERATIONS

Vv THER ANSWER B

V51 6809 DON'T KNOW Q50B
V52 YOUTH EDUCATION

Revision: 395



V53 6809 OFFERED ON YOUTH
V54 6809 RIGHT WAY

V55 6809 PRESIDENT ELECTION
V56 6809 US PARTY PREFERENCE

Variabler

e V1 6809 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1401
Manglende 0
Minimum 260
Maximum 260
Gennemsnit 260
Median 260

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6809 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1401
Manglende 0
Minimum 1968
Maximum 1968
Gennemsnit 1968
Median 1968

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6809 BUS NUMBER
The variable is generated by the DDA. It contains the number of the omnibus within the year and has the value 09 in
every case.
o Bus number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1401
Manglende 0
Minimum 9
Maximum 9
Gennemsnit 9
Median 9
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6809 DOCUMENT NUMBER
The variable is generated by the DDA. It has the value 03 in every case.

o Document number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1401
Manglende 0
Minimum 3
Maximum 3
Gennemsnit 3
Median 3
Standardafvigelse 0

e V5 6809 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The variable is generated by the DDA. It consists of the serial numbers of the respondents within the individual
omnibus.



o Sequence number.

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V6 6809 CASE-ID

The variable is generated by the DDA. It is identical to V5.

1401
0

1
1401
701
701
405

o Respondent identification.

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1401
0

1
1401
701
701
405

e V7 6809 WEIGHT VARIABLE

The variable is generated by the DDA. It indicates the number of times a given case appeared in the original data file.

o Weight-variable.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

65 65 906
27 27 381
8 8 114
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

1 Case not
duplicated
2 One
duplicate
3 Two
duplicates
4 Three
duplicates
5 Four
duplicates
6 Five
duplicates
7 Six
duplicates
8 Seven
duplicates
9 Eight
duplicates
10 Nine
duplicates
11 Ten
duplicates
12 Eleven
duplicates
13 Twelve
duplicates
16 Fifteen
duplicates

e V8 6809 URBANIZATION



o 1/8: Urbanization.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 190 1 Capital
5 5 69 2 Suburbs

41 41 579 3 Provincial
towns

40 40 563 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6809 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT
o 3/10: District number, second digit.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 233 1A
6 6 78 2B
6 6 85 3C
15 15 207 4D
26 26 367 5E
14 14 197 6F
10 10 144 7G
6 6 90 8H
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6809 SEX
o 8A/12A: Sex.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 53 743 1 Men

47 47 658 2 Women
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100
e V11 6809 AGE
o 8B/12B: Age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 106 115-19

years
8 8 115 220-24
years
9 9 133 325-29
years
17 17 240 430 -39
years
19 19 260 540 - 49
years
24 24 330 650 - 64
years
15 15 217 7 65 years or
more

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6809 MARITAL STATUS
o 8C/12C: Marital status.



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 239 1 Single
72 72 1014 2 Married
11 11 148 3 Previously
married
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6809 RESP. OCCUPAT.STAT.

o 9/13: Respondents occupational status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 206 1 Worker,
unskilled
10 10 138 2 Worker,
skilled
10 10 138 3 Salaried
employee,
lower grade
6 6 84 4 Other
salaried
person
7 7 92 5 Farmer,
independent
2 2 35 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
5 5 72 7 Other
independent
7 7 100 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

14 14 195 9 Pensioner or
other
person
without
occupation

24 24 341 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6809 EDUCATION
o 10A/14A: Education.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 1053 1 Elementary
school

18 18 256 2 Junior
highschool

6 6 84 3 Highschool,
university

1 1 8 4 Won't
answer

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6809 RESP. INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment.

o 10B/14B: Income of respondent.



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 28 393 10 kr.
17 17 240 21-11.999

kr.

10 10 147 312.000 -
17.999 kr.

14 14 191 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.

11 11 154 526.000 -
33.999 kr.

10 10 147 6 34.000 kr.
or more

9 9 129 7 Won't

answer

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6809 FAMILY INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment.

o 11/15: Total family income.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 8 119 1-11.999 kr
11 11 161 212.000 -

17.999 kr.
15 15 212 3 18.000 -
25.999 kr.
16 16 218 4 26.000 -
33.999 kr.
13 13 184 5 34.000 -
45.999 kr.
14 14 197 6 46.000 kr.
or more
22 22 310 7 Won't
answer

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6809 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.
o 12A/16: Supporters occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 239 1 Worker,
unskilled

14 14 202 2 Worker,
skilled
11 11 161 3 Salaried
employee,
lower grade
10 10 142 4 Other
salaried
person
15 15 216 5 Farmer,
independent
4 4 62 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
8 8 118 7 Other
independent
1 1 18 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.
17 17 242 9 Pensioner or
other
person



without
occupation

0 0 1 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6809 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.

o 15A/17A: Total number of persons in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 138 1 1 person
29 29 401 2 2 persons
23 23 326 3 3 persons
23 23 323 4 4 persons
9 9 131 5 5 persons

6 6 82 6 6 persons
or more

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6809 DWELLING
o 15B/17B: Type of dwelling.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

38 38 536 1 Own house
7 7 95 2 Rented

house
17 17 237 3 0wn
farm/rented
farm
8 8 113 4 Apartment
in private
home
29 29 406 5 Apartment
1 1 13 6 Rented
room
0 1 8

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6809 CHILDREN U. 15.
o 13B/18A: Number of children under 15 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 45 274 11 child

15 35 214 2 2 children
6 14 83 3 3 children

3 7 40 4 4 children
or more

56 790 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 44

e V21 6809 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.
o 18B: Number of adults in household (15 years or more).
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 11 149 11 adult
58 58 814 2 2 adults



20 20 287 3 3 adults

11 11 151 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6809 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.
o 12B/18C: Respondents position in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 629 1 Head of the
family

32 32 451 2 Housewife
13 13 188 3 Other adult

9 9 132 4 Housewife
and head of
family

0 1 8

100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6809 HOUSEWIFE POSITION
o 13A/19A: Position of housewife.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 76 1 No
housewife

65 65 909 2 Housewife
without
employment

14 14 194 3 Housewife
with full-
time
employment

12 12 165 4 Housewife
with part-
time
employment

4 4 57 5 Housewife
who helps
husband

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6809 AGE OF CHILDREN
This omnibus contained no data for this variable, and therefore all cases are coded 9.

o 13B: Age of children.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 0 0 1 Under 2

years
0 0 0 22 -6 years
0 0 0 37 - 14 years
0 0 0 40 - 6 years
0 0 0 5 under 2
years and 7
- 14 years

0 0 6 2 - 14 years
0 0 0 7 0 - 14 years
100 1401 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

o



e V25 6809 COMP. OF FAMILY
This omnibus contained no data for this variable, and therefore all cases are coded 9.

o 14A: Composition of family.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 0 0 1 Household/single
(under 45 years,
no children)

0 0 0 2 Household with
younger children
(eldest child 0-6
years)

0 0 0 3 Household with
children (eldest
child 7-12 years)

0 0 0 4 Household with
older children
living at home
(eldest child 13-
19 years)

0 0 0 5 Household
without children
(father of
household over
45 years)

0 0 0 6 Single (one
person over 45

years)
0 0 0 7 Other
100 1401 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 6809 SOCIAL GROUP
o 14B/19B: Social Group.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 67 932 1 Group 1
32 32 446 2 Group 2
2 2 23 3 Group 3
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6809 VOTE TOMORROW

o 35-36/22-23: For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 26 369 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

9 9 129 2 B. Radikale
10 10 146 3 C. Konservative
14 14 191 4 D. Venstre

0 0 3 5 E. Retsforbundet

1 1 8 6 K. Kommunister

0 0 3 7 U. De Uafhangige

3 3 37 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 1 9 L. Liberalt centrum

0 0 2 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 2 11.
Venstresocialisterne

12 12 173 12 Don't know which



party
9 9 120 13 No right of voting
31 14 Would not wote

2 2 22 15 Don't know whether
would wote or not

9 9 121 16 Refuse to answer
which party

3 3 42 17 Refuse to answer,
whether would
wote or not

0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

N
N

e V28 6809 UNITE TO ONE PARTY
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 46A: TO ALL: Do you think that it would be a good idea or not, if the two socialist parties Socialdemokratiet and
Socialistisk Folkeparti united to one party ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 263 1 Good idea
43 43 603 2 Not good

idea
38 38 526 3 Don't know
1 9 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 99

e V29 6809 BROADER SUPPORT
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 46B: If the two parties join, do you think that they will get a broader support then they have now or less ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 281 1 Broader
support

32 32 442 2 Less
support

12 12 173 3 Unchanged
35 36 495 4 Don't know
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 99

e V30 6809 MEMBER OF PARTY
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 46C: Are you a member of a political party, organization or voter association ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 265 1 Yes
79 81 1105 2 No
2 31 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 98

e V31 6809 ECONOMIC SUPPORT
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 46D: Do you think that it is reasonable that Danish farmers receive economic support from the State ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 51 708 1 Reasonable



30 30 414 2 Unreasonable
19 19 270 3 Don't know
1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 99

e V32 6809 TOO MUCH SUPPORT
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 47A: (If reasonable) - Do you think that the economic support which the farmers have succeeded in getting the past
two years has been too much, reasonable or too little ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 6 41 1 Too much
20 39 279 2 Reasonable
16 32 231 3 Too little
12 23 162 4 Don't know
49 688 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 51

e V33 6809 P.A.Y.E. INTR. YEAR
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 47B: TO ALL: Do you remember which year it is, that the tax from the source should be inforced ? (If yes - When ?)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 9 118 1 No
11 11 151 2 Yes, 1969
79 79 1100 3 Yes, 1970
1 1 15 4 Yes, later
1 17 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 99

e V34 6809 P.A.Y.E.INTR.MONTH
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 47C: (If yes) - Do you know which month it should be ?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 16 203 1 No
72 80 1012 2 Yes,

January
4 4 53 3 Yes,

another

month
9 133 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 91

e V35 6809 THOROUGH PREP.
o Special Variables, Omnibu
o 48A: TO ALL: There is talk of the possibility that the tax at the source enforcement should be postponed again. Which

do you think is most important, to enforce the tax at the source on the promised date or provide for a thorough
preparation ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

44 44 610 1 Most
important,
date

39 39 552 2 Most
important,
preparation

17 17 238 3 Don't know



0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V36 6809 WORKED HARD
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 48B: Do you think that the present government has worked hard enough or not with the preparation for enforcement
of the new income taxation method tax at the source ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 32 450 1 Worked
hard
enough

35 35 495 2 Not worked
hard
enough

32 32 454 3 Don't know
0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 100

e V37 6809 SUPPORT./OBJECT.
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 48C: Do you think that the parties, which make up the government are supporters or objectors to tax at the source ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 30 418 1 Supporters
37 37 518 2 Objectors
33 33 456 3 Don't know
0 6 4
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 99

e V38 6809 RESP. SUPPORT.
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 48D: Are you yourself a supporter or objecter to tax at the source ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 118 1 Supporter
75 75 1048 2 Objecter
17 17 234 3 Don't know
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V39 6809 TAX HEAD OFFICE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 49A: Have you heard or read about the difficulties with the employment of personale in the head office for tax at the
source (Income tax head office) ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 69 968 1 Yes

31 31 431 2 No/Don't
remember

0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V40 6809 REFUSE TO PAY



Special Variables, Omnibu
o 49B: (If yes) - The government has refused to pay the salaries demanded. Have you heard or read about this ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 95 927 1 Yes

3 5 46 2 No/Don't
remember

31 428 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 69

e V41 6809 MINISTER OF FINANCE
) ial Variabl mni

o 49C: (If yes) - Do you think that it was right or wrong of the government (Minister of finance) to refuse the salaries
demanded ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 74 696 1 Right
8 12 112 2 Wrong
9 14 133 3 Don't know
0 1 4
33 459 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401
Svarprocent: 67

e V42 6809 MOVEMENT IN TIME
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 50A: TO ALL: There is much talk of and written about that which is called Youth Revolt. May I hear your opinion, do
you think that this movement in time is healthy or not ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23 23 319 1 Sound

59 59 830 2 Not sound

18 18 252 3 Don't know
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 6809 SPARETIME
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? They have too little to do/too
much sparetime

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 1186 0 Not
mentioned

15 15 215 1 Mentioned
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 6809 SPOILED
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? They are spoiled/having it too
good

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 1168 0 Not
mentioned

17 17 233 1 Mentioned



100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 6809 TOO MUCH MONEY
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? They have too much money

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

93 93 1304 0 Not
mentioned

7 7 97 1 Mentioned
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V46 6809 UPBRINGING
) ial Variabl mni

o 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? It lays in the upbringing/too
free upbringing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

92 92 1292 0 Not
mentioned

8 8 109 1 Mentioned
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 6809 DISSATISFACTION
) cial Variabl mni

o 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? Dissatisfaction with the present
form/old traditions must be changed

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

91 91 1276 0 Not
mentioned

9 9 125 1 Mentioned
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V48 6809 MORE INFLUENCE
) ecial Variables, Omni

o 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? Will have more influence/equal
voice

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 1364 0 Not
mentioned

3 3 37 1 Mentioned
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V49 6809 CONSIDERATIONS
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? Too little considerations for the



youth/not listened to

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 1352 0 Not
mentioned

3 3 49 1 Mentioned
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V50 6809 OTHER ANSWERS Q50B
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? Other answer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79 79 1111 0 Not
mentioned

21 21 290 1 Mentioned
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V51 6809 DON'T KNOW Q50B
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

72 72 1004 0 Not
mentioned

28 28 397 1 Mentioned
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V52 6809 YOUTH EDUCATION
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 51A: Do you think that youth education programs is too good, reasonable or too poor ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 207 1 Too good

60 60 844 2 Reasonable

15 15 205 3 Too poor

10 10 145 4 Don't know
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V53 6809 OFFERED ON YOUTH
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 51B: Do you think that generally speaking there is too much or too little offered on the youth ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 33 443 1 Too much
26 27 365 2 Too little
39 40 548 3 Don't know
3 45 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 97



V54 6809 RIGHT WAY
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 51C: Regardless of your opinion about the Youth Revolt, do you think that the youth present their case in the right
way or not ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 11 160 1 Right way
64 64 901 2 Wrong way
24 24 339 3 Don't know
0 1 4
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V55 6809 PRESIDENT ELECTION
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 52A: In the president election in USA three candidates are running: Richard Nixon, Hubert Humphrey and George
Wallace. Which of these three candidates would you prefer become president of the United States ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23 23 326 1 Nixon

15 15 204 2 Humphrey
1 1 10 3 Wallace

11 11 156 4 None of

them

19 19 263 5 Don't care

31 31 440 6 Don't know
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

e V56 6809 US PARTY PREFERENCE

o

o 52B: Which party do you prefer winning the president election ?

ial Vari

mni

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 32 454 1 Democratic
15 15 211 2 Republican
52 52 735 3 Don't know
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1401

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3:
V4.
V5:

<

Bus number.
Document number.
Sequence number.
: Respondent identification.

: Weight-variable.

: 1/8: Urbanization.

: 3/10: District number, second digit.

: 8A/12A: Sex.

: 8B/12B: Age.

: 8C/12C: Marital status.

: 9/13: Respondents occupational status.
: 10A/14A: Education.

: 10B/14B: Income of respondent.

: 11/15: Total family income.
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V17: 12A/16: Supporters occupation.

o V18: 15A/17A: Total number of persons in household.

o V19: 15B/17B: Type of dwelling.

o V20: 13B/18A: Number of children under 15 years.

o V21: 18B: Number of adults in household (15 years or more).

o V22: 12B/18C: Respondents position in household.

o V23: 13A/19A: Position of housewife.

o V24: 13B: Age of children.

o V25: 14A: Composition of family.

o V26: 14B/19B: Social Group.

o V27: 35-36/22-23: For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow ?

o V28: 46A: TO ALL: Do you think that it would be a good idea or not, if the two socialist parties Socialdemokratiet and
Socialistisk Folkeparti united to one party ?

o V29: 46B: If the two parties join, do you think that they will get a broader support then they have now or less ?

o V30: 46C: Are you a member of a political party, organization or voter association ?

o V31: 46D: Do you think that it is reasonable that Danish farmers receive economic support from the State ?

o V32: 47A: (If reasonable) - Do you think that the economic support which the farmers have succeeded in getting the
past two years has been too much, reasonable or too little ?

o V33: 47B: TO ALL: Do you remember which year it is, that the tax from the source should be inforced ? (If yes - When
?)

o V34: 47C: (If yes) - Do you know which month it should be ?

o V35: 48A: TO ALL: There is talk of the possibility that the tax at the source enforcement should be postponed again.
Which do you think is most important, to enforce the tax at the source on the promised date or provide for a thorough
preparation ?

o V36: 48B: Do you think that the present government has worked hard enough or not with the preparation for
enforcement of the new income taxation method tax at the source ?

o V37: 48C: Do you think that the parties, which make up the government are supporters or objectors to tax at the
source ?

o V38: 48D: Are you yourself a supporter or objecter to tax at the source ?

o V39: 49A: Have you heard or read about the difficulties with the employment of personale in the head office for tax at
the source (Income tax head office) ?

o V40: 49B: (If yes) - The government has refused to pay the salaries demanded. Have you heard or read about this ?

o V41: 49C: (If yes) - Do you think that it was right or wrong of the government (Minister of finance) to refuse the
salaries demanded ?

o V42: 50A: TO ALL: There is much talk of and written about that which is called Youth Revolt. May I hear your opinion,
do you think that this movement in time is healthy or not ?

o V43: 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? They have too little to
do/too much sparetime

o V44: 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? They are spoiled/having it
too good

o V45: 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? They have too much
money

o V46: 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? It lays in the
upbringing/too free upbringing

o V47: 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? Dissatisfaction with the
present form/old traditions must be changed

o V48: 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? Will have more
influence/equal voice

o V49: 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? Too little considerations
for the youth/not listened to

o V50: 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? Other answer

o V51: 50B: What do you think can be the reason or reasons for this so-called Youth Revolt ? Dont know

o V52: 51A: Do you think that youth education programs is too good, reasonable or too poor ?

o V53: 51B: Do you think that generally speaking there is too much or too little offered on the youth ?

o V54: 51C: Regardless of your opinion about the Youth Revolt, do you think that the youth present their case in the
right way or not ?

o V55: 52A: In the president election in USA three candidates are running: Richard Nixon, Hubert Humphrey and George
Wallace. Which of these three candidates would you prefer become president of the United States ?

o V56: 52B: Which party do you prefer winning the president election ?

Undersekvenser
Universer
Univers

Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.



Koncepter

e Special Variables, Omnibu
Special Variables, Omnibus no. 9.

o V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49
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